Seisco Exclusives
• “Buy American” 100% compliant
• Dry-Fire Protection – cannot dry fire elements
• Temperature controlled flow detection for fast activation
(at less than 0.30 GPM)
• No moving parts subject to early failure from effects of water
exposure (e.g. flow switch, turbine flow meter)
• UL listed and tested to UL499 Appliance and more stringent UL834

Contact Seisco for special temperature needs
6.5”
2.5”
2.0”
Center to Center
15”
9.5”
1.25”
7.5”
13”
9.5”
1.25”
7.5”
Wire Breaker Temperature Rise @ GPM
kW Voltage Model Length cu AWG Qty Amps 0.50 0.75 1.00
2.4 120 POU24-120 13” 12 1 20 33 22 16
3.0 120 POU30-120 13” 10 1 25 41 27 20
3.5 120 POU35-120 13” 10 1 30 48 32 24
Wire Breaker Temperature Rise @ GPM
kW Voltage Model Length cu AWG Qty Amps 1.00 1.50 2.00
3.5 240 POU35-240 13” 14 1 15 24 16 12
4.5 240 POU45-240 15” 14 1 20 31 20 15
5.5 240 POU55-240 13” 12 1 25 38 25 19
7.0 240 POU70-240 15” 10 1 30 48 32 24
8.0 240 POU80-240 15” 8 1 40 55 36 27
9.0 240 POU90-240 15” 8 1 40 61 41 31
12.0 240 POU120-240 15” 12 2 25 82 55 41
14.0 240 POU140-240 15” 10 2 30 96 64 48
Wire Breaker Temperature Rise @ GPM
kW Voltage Model Length cu AWG Qty Amps 1.00 1.50 2.00
3.0 277 POU30-277 13” 14 1 15 20 14 10
4.0 277 POU40-277 15” 14 1 15 27 18 14
6.0 277 POU60-277 15” 12 1 25 41 27 20
7.3 277 POU73-277 15” 10 1 30 50 33 25
9.0 277 POU90-277 15” 8 1 40 61 41 31
12.0 277 POU120-277 15” 12 2 25 82 55 41
14.0 277 POU140-277 15” 10 2 30 96 64 48
Wire Breaker Temperature Rise @ GPM
kW Voltage Model Length cu AWG Qty Amps 1.00 1.50 2.00
7.8 208 POU78-208 13” 8 1 40 53 36 27
14.0 208 POU140-208 15” 8 2 40 96 64 48
RATINGS FOR 240V MODELS OPERATING AT OPTIONAL 208V
3.4 208 POU45-240 15” 14 1 20 23 15 12
4.1 208 POU55-240 13” 14 1 20 28 19 14
5.3 208 POU70-240 15” 10 1 30 36 24 18